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City of Liberty Lake FY2023 Budget
Budgeted Revenues = $23,582,792

Revenues by Fund

General 
$13,925,023

59%

Trailhead Improvement 
Project

$2,600,248
11%

Capital Projects
$1,943,513

8%

Special Capital 
Projects

$1,591,620
7%

Street Operations
$1,128,639

5%

Golf Operations
$920,254

4%

All Other Funds
$1,473,495

6%

Revenues by Type

Taxes 
$10,732,450

45%

Intergovernmental 
$5,350,374

23%

Transfer In 
$3,973,834

17%

Charges for 
Services 

$1,371,625
6%

Licenses & Permits 
$1,105,000

5%

Non Revenue
$695,945

3%

All Other 
Categories 
$353,564

1%

Note: Accounts are organized on the basis of funds. In 2023, the city will use 26 
separate funds, each serving a specific role. The full list of funds may be found in the 
2023 Adopted Budget.

Note: Intergovernmental revenues are a mix of one-time project reimbursements 
from Spokane County and shared revenues received from the state.

https://www.libertylakewa.gov/157/Budget-Financial-Reports


City of Liberty Lake FY2023 Budget
Budgeted Expenditures = $30,298,931

Expenditures by Fund

General 
$14,119,645

46%

Trailhead Improvement Project
$6,600,248

22%

Special Capital 
Projects

$2,000,000
6%

Golf Operations
$1,437,149

5%

Street Operations
$1,394,274

5%

Capital Projects
$1,156,635

4%

All Other Funds
$3,590,980

12%

Expenditures by Type

Capital Outlay 
$12,434,750

41%

Salaries & Wages 
$6,062,742

20%

Personnel Benefits 
$2,445,429

8%

Transfers Out 
$3,973,834

13%

Services 
$3,329,928

11%

Supplies 
$770,600

3%

Debt Service 
$665,903

2%

All Other 
Categories
$615,745

2%

Note: City financed $6 million in 2022 for expense in 2023 for Trailhead Improvements.

Note: Accounts are organized on the basis of funds. In 2023, the city will use 26 separate funds, each serving a specific role. The full list of funds may be found in the 2023 Adopted Budget.

https://www.libertylakewa.gov/157/Budget-Financial-Reports


City of Liberty Lake FY2023 Budget 
Budgeted Tax Revenues = $10,732,450

Tax Revenue by Type

Sales & Use 
Tax 

$5,667,450 
53%

Property Tax
$2,773,000 

26%

Real Estate 
Excise Tax
$1,200,000 

11%

Utility Tax
$860,000 

8%

All Other 
Categories
$232,000 

2%

Tax Revenue by Fund

$45,000
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$8,302,450

Tourism Promotion Capital

Aquifer Protection

Tourism Promotion

Stormwater Utility

Tourism Promotion Area

Capital Projects (REET 1)

Special Capital Projects (REET 2)

Street Operations

General Fund

Note: 77% of all tax revenue ($8,302,450) is collected in the General Fund.



City of Liberty Lake FY2023 Budget 
Budgeted General Fund Revenues = $13,925,023

Taxes
$8,302,450

60%

Intergovernmental
$3,557,237

26%

Licenses & Permits
$1,105,000

8%

Non-Revenue
$615,745

4%

Charges for Services
$244,525

2%

Fines and Forfeitures
$52,150

0%

Miscellaneous Revenue
$45,916

0%Other
$2,000

0%



City of Liberty Lake FY2023 Budget 
Budgeted General Fund Expenditures = $14,119,645

Police
$4,318,327

30%

Administrative Services
$3,649,721

26%

Operations & 
Maintenance
$3,410,766

24%

Planning & Engineering
$1,357,256

10%

Library
$648,270

5%

Executive
$541,794

4%

Legislative
$121,511

1%

Legal
$72,000

0%
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